
 

Student Service Offices Directory 

 

Telephone switchboard 

 

(787) 250-1912 

OFFICE OR DEPARTMENT RESPONSIBLE PERSON AVAILABLE SERVICE E-MAIL EXT 

Adult Education Program (AVANCE) Ms. Nilda Martínez Adult learners support regarding academic and enrollment issues nimartinez@metro.inter.edu 2347 

Athletics Department Mr. Jesús A. Cora Support for student athletes jacoranavarro@metro.inter.edu 2526 

Bursar’s Office Mrs. Carmen B. Rivera Collections office (last step in the registration process), general payments cbrivera@metro.inter.edu 2136 

Businees-Graduate Department Dr. Gerardo González-Núñez Support for Business graduate level students ggonzalez@intermetro.edu 2330, 2493 

Business-Undergraduate Department  Prof. Carlos Rom-Goris Support for Business undergraduate-level students crom@intermetro.edu 2312, 2493 

Caguas University Center Prof. Luis A. Acevedo Support for all Caguas University Center students  laacevedo@intermetro.edu 3005, 3010 

Campus Security Mr. George Rivera ID cards, parking permits and authentication process griverar@metro.inter.edu 2000, 2147 

Center for Student Support (Apoyo Estudiantil) Dr. Thelma Álvarez Support for freshman students during their first year experience talvarez@metro.inter.edu 2258, 2242 

Chancellor’s Office Prof. Marilina Wayland Development of campus-wide academic and administrative initiatives  mwayland@metro.inter.edu 2105 

Chaplaincy Dra.  Ivelisse Valentín Vera Apoyo espiritual y oportunidades de adoración ivalentin@metro.inter.edu 2164 

Computer Science and Mathematics Prof. Jaime Miranda Support for Computer Science and Math majors and students in Math courses   jmiranda@intermetro.edu 2187, 2230 

Contemporary Arts Dr. Miguel Cubano Support for Popular Music and Design majors  mcubano@intermetro.edu 2184, 2165 

Counseling Center Mrs. Beatrice Rivera Personal and vocational counseling support and job-seeking orientation  brivera@metro.inter.edu 2196 

Criminal Justice Prof. Luis E. Soto Mieses  Support for Criminal Justice majors lesotomieses@intermetro.edu 2331, 2156 

Dean of Academic Affairs Prof. Migdalia Texidor Development of academic initiatives and academics assessment  mtexidor@metro.inter.edu 2289, 2153 

Dean of Students  Dr. Carmen A. Oquendo Support for student initiatives, student activities and disciplinary issues coquendo@metro.inter.edu 2183, 2277 

Distance Learning Center (CADDT) Mr. Jairo Pulido Support for online students and proctored exams jpulido@metro.inter.edu 2387 

Division of Business Prof. Fredrick Vega Development of Business Administration academic projects  fredrickvega@metro.inter.edu 2285 

Division of Education and Behavioral Sciences Dr. Carmen Collazo Development of Education, Criminal Justice, Psychology and Social Work projects ccollazo@metro.inter.edu 2293, 2410 

Division of Humanities  Dr. Oscar Cruz-Cuevas Development of Humanities, History, Social Sciences and Theology projects  ocruz@metro.inter.edu 2175 

Division of Sciences and Technology  Dr. Yogani Govender Development of Natural Sciences, Math and Computer Science academic projects  ygovender@metro.inter.edu 2142, 2123 

Education Dr. Carlos Cortés Support for students enrolled in Education courses ccortes@intermetro.edu 2245, 2468 



OFFICE OR DEPARTMENT RESPONSIBLE PERSON AVAILABLE SERVICE E-MAIL EXT 

Enrollment Management Mr. Luis E. Ruiz  Student support in regards to enrollment processes leruiz@metro.inter.edu 2284 

Entrepreneurs Development Center  Dr. Alex Rodríguez Support for entrepreneurs-to-be in development of business ideas and plans  arodriguez@intermetro.edu 2532 

Financial Aid  Mrs. Lillian Concepción Financial aid options and support in filing FAFSA lconcepcion@metro.inter.edu 2185, 3185 

First Aid Center Mr. Jorge I. Ortiz First aid and Breastfeeding (Nursing) Room jortiz@metro.inter.edu 2398 

Honors Program Dr. Milosz Mariusz Jacko Orientation about the Honors Program and support for Program students mjacko@intermetro.edu 2440 

Information Access Center (Library)  Mrs. María de Lourdes Resto Information access, individual and group study spaces and book loans  mresto@metro.inter.edu 2514 

Information and Telecommunications Center (CIT) Mr. Eduardo Ortiz Access to campus networks and activation of e-mail accounts ehortiz@metro.inter.edu 2273 

Interamericana Tuna Mrs. María E. Rodríguez Musical auditions for Tuna performances merodriguez@metro.inter.edu 2213 

International Relations  Dr. Ramón Ayala-Díaz  Study abroad and support for international students rayala@intermetro.edu 2305 

MATH Center  Mrs. Mayra Baquero Free tutoring services for students enrolled in Math courses  mbaquero@metro.inter.edu 2363 

Medical Technology  Dr. Ida A. Mejías Support for Medical Technology majors  iamejias@metro.inter.edu 2401 

Metrolibros Bookstore Mrs. Aida Reyes Sales of textbooks and access to e-books, and sales of educational materials  areyes@metro.inter.edu 2433 

Modern Languages (Spanisn-English) Dr. Raquel Puig Support for students enrolled in modern languages courses rpuig@intermetro.edu 2177, 2178 

Multidisciplinary Writing Center  Mrs. Karen Zapata Support during the writing process  kzapata@metro.inter.edu 2222 

Multilingual Center  Mrs. Karen Zapata Modern languages communication skills support kzapata@metro.inter.edu 2292 

Natural Sciences Prof. Armando Cardona Support for Biology, Biomedical Sciences, Chemistry and Microbiology students acardona@intermetro.edu 2325, 3325 

Nursing Dr. María Judith Colón Support for Nursing majors mjcolon@intermetro.edu 2159 

Psychology  Dr. Jaime Santiago Support for Psychology and Speech-Language Pathology majors jaimesantiago@intermetro.edu 2227, 2155 

Recruitment and Admissions Mr. Reinaldo Robles Support for prospective and recently admitted students  rrobles@metro.inter.edu 2204 

Registrar’s Office Ms. Lisette Rivera Course selection entry for enrollment lriverao@metro.inter.edu 2150 

Sports Center Mr. Juan Colón Use of sports courts and gym equipment juancolon@metro.inter.edu 2233 

Social Sciences Dr. José Hernández Acevedo Support for Social Sciences, Political Science and Government students  jehernandez@intermetro.edu 2383 

Social Work Dr. José Luis Castro-Borrero Support for Social Work students jlcastro@intermetro.edu 2523, 2358 

Student Council Mr. Raymond Rosario Student representation and general support throughout entire college experience  raymonde.rosariomais@interm

etro.edu 

 

Student Organizations Mrs. Raquel Fuentes Orientation regarding accreditation and development of student organizations  rfuentes@metro.inter.edu 2232 

Support for Students with Disabilities  Dr. María de los Á. Cabello Support for students with functional diversity mcabello@metro.inter.edu 2306 

Technical Certificate Programs (Inter-Tec) Mrs. Waleska Rodriguez Technical certificate programs wrodriguez@metro.inter.edu 2308 

Theater Workshop Dr. Antonio García-del Toro Acting auditions for theatrical production performances  agarciadeltoro@intermetro.edu 2371 

Theology and History  Dr. Ángel Vélez-Oyola Support for students enrolled in Religion, Theology and History courses avelez@intermetro.edu 2602 
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